

SAFETY NOTICE

Teufelberger Fiber Rope GmbH and Teufelberger Fiber Rope Corp. Announced Safety Notice for checking treeMOTION, treeMOTION S.light harnesses and corresponding spare part leg loops



Potential Hazard:

Safety stitchings on the leg loops (marked yellow in the picture) may be missing, posing a significantly higher risk of injuries when using tools (caused by unexpected movement or panic reaction).

Affected product:

treeMOTION harnesses (art.no. 7333210)

spare part leg loop right treeMOTION (art.no. 7333206) and left (art.no. 7333207)

treeMOTION S.light (art.no. 7333239)

spare part leg loop right treeMOTION S.light (art.no. 7350008) and left (art.no. 7350009)

Remedy:

Check the products immediately! Make sure that the grey safety stitchings (circled in yellow in the picture above) are present! For better visibility of the safety stitching pull the webbing out of the protection cover which hides the safety stitching (see yellow arrows in the picture). If you notice the absence of any of the above mentioned safety stitchings, remove from service, and contact Teufelberger Fiber Rope for replacement.

For more information:

+1-508-730-4500

8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. EST Monday through Friday

or visit www.teufelberger.com/en/products-services/tree-care.html

Post until 11/02/2017